IS-S0108 Single Switch Solution
7850 East Gelding Drive   •   Scottsdale, AZ  85260-3420
Single Switch Solution RevD.docx   Page 1 of 18
Toll Free 1.877.2BUYNKK (877.228.9655)  •  Phone 480.991.0942  •  Fax 480.998.1435
www.nkkswitches.com  •  Email engineering@nkkswitches.com   0416
IS-S0108 Single Switch Solution
Revision D
NKK SWITCHES

Toll Free 1.877.2BUYNKK (877.228.9655)  •  Phone 480.991.0942  •  Fax 480.998.1435
www.nkkswitches.com  •  Email engineering@nkkswitches.com   0416
3. How to Order
Single Switch Solution is custom programmed for each application so a custom part number is
assigned for each application.
An evaluation kit can be ordered to get the process started. The evaluation kit part number is “IS-
S0108DEM” and includes:
1. One Single Switch Solution.
2. A demonstration board that has 4 potentiometers for analog input, 4 switches for digital input and 4
LED’s for digital output.
3. A programming connector for reprogramming the Single Switch Solution (Require a Pickit3 from
Microchip for programming).
4. A power supply.
The evaluation kit IS-S0108DEM comes
preprogrammed for demonstrating the
Single Switch Solution capabilities.
The suggested retail price for
evaluation kit is USD$99.00 F.O.B
Arizona.
The information on the evaluation kit is at
the end of this document.
Once the customer decides on the features required for their application the requirements are
evaluated by NKK and functional features are documented and send for approval by the customer.
Then the firmware is written and the custom part number is issued. The customer can place order
and receive the preprogramed Single Switch Solution for their application.
The cost of writing the firmware is USD$300.00.
During firmware development the customer is required to get a PIC programmer PICKit 3 (cost about
$49.00).
The firmware is emailed to the customer. The evaluation kit IS-S0108DEM can be used to reprogram
the Single Switch Solution as well as to be used for testing and verifying the new firmware.
IS-S0108 Single Switch Solution
7850 East Gelding Drive   •   Scottsdale, AZ  85260-3420
Single Switch Solution RevD.docx   Page 5 of 18
Toll Free 1.877.2BUYNKK (877.228.9655)  •  Phone 480.991.0942  •  Fax 480.998.1435
www.nkkswitches.com  •  Email engineering@nkkswitches.com   0416
IS-S0108 Single Switch Solution
1. General System Features
The Single Switch System is useful in many applications where complex information needs to be displayed
while minimizing design and installation time and complexity. The firmware is written based on customer
requirements. Contact Hassan Sajadi at 877-228-9655 or engineering@nkkswitches.com for application
consultation.
Features:
• 36x24 pixel graphic LCD.
• Can display 3 lines of 6 characters in Font 5x7, 2 lines of 4 characters in Font 7x10 or graphic.
• 15 backlight colors (RGB) for various mode of operation.
• Panel Mount for easy installation.
• Single pole momentary switch.
• Firmware is written based on customer requirements.
• The connection to application is via 2x7 header (0.1”x0.1”).
• Up to 8 digital input/outputs.
• Up to 6 analog to digital converters.
• I2C, SPI, or UART configurations are available upon request.
S0108 photos
Part Number Attributes: IS-S0108XXX. Each application would have a unique part number.
IS-S0108 XXX
Base part number Unique for each application
IS-S0108 Single Switch Solution
7850 East Gelding Drive   •   Scottsdale, AZ  85260-3420
Single Switch Solution RevD.docx   Page 6 of 18